The top two charts show key drivers of economic growth

since early 2022. The middle chart tracks the contribution of

personal consumption expenditures (i.e., consumer

spending) to U.S. GDP growth. Despite high interest rates,

consumer spending has remained a steady driver of growth

in recent quarters. Multiple factors have increased

household net worth and bolstered consumers’ financial

strength, including record-high stock prices, rising home

values, and solid wage growth. Additionally, many

borrowers locked in low interest rates during the pandemic,

which has made the U.S. economy less sensitive to rising

interest rates this cycle.

The bottom chart shows the surge in manufacturing-related

construction in recent years. For a long time, manufacturing

construction was relatively modest, as most activity was

outsourced to China, Mexico, and elsewhere. However, that

changed in late 2021, around the time U.S. Congress passed

FIGURE 1 – Recapping the 2024 Stock Market Rally

Source: Standard & Poor's. Past performance is no guarantee of future results. All

performance data represents price returns. Latest available data as of 12/31/24.

-40%

-20%

0%

20%

40%

1980 1985 1990 1995 2000 2005 2010 2015 2020

S&P 500 Calendar Year Returns Since 1980

Annual Return

Historical Average

12%

10%

12%

11%

23%

32%

63%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Micro Cap (IWC)

Russell 2000 (IWM)

S&P 400 Mid Cap (MDY)

S&P 500 Equal-Weight (RSP)

S&P 500 (SPY)

S&P 500 Top 50 (XLG)

Magnificent 7 (MAGS)

2024 Returns by Market Cap Size

27 26

49%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

20
00

20
01

2
0

0
2

20
03

20
04

20
05

20
06

20
07

2
0

0
8

20
09

20
10

20
11

20
12

20
13

2
0

1
4

20
15

20
16

20
17

20
18

2
0

1
9

20
20

20
21

20
22

20
23

20
24

Percentage of Stocks Outperforming the S&P 500

FIGURE 2 – Drivers of U.S. Economic Growth Since 2022

Source: Federal Reserve, U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis, U.S. Census Bureau.

Latest available data as of 12/31/2024.

-1.0%

0.3%

2.7%
3.4%

2.8%
2.4%

4.4%

3.2%

1.6%

3.0% 3.1%

M
ar

-2
2

Ju
n

-2
2

Se
p-

22

D
ec

-2
2

M
ar

-2
3

Ju
n

-2
3

Se
p-

23

D
ec